

ANCIENT ARGUMENTS TO THE PLAY; DRAMATIS PERSONAE; STRUCTURE	PP. 3—9
TEXT	10
APPENDIX	279—310
<p>Note I. <i>The Oedipus Tyrannus at Harvard.</i>—Note II. <i>V. 2. On the meaning of θαάζετε.</i>—Note III. <i>Vv. 44 f.</i>—Note IV. <i>Vv. 198 f.</i>—Note V. <i>Vv. 219—221.</i>—Note VI. <i>Vv. 227 f.</i>—Note VII. <i>The proposed transposition of vv. 246—251.</i>—Note VIII. <i>V. 305. εἰ καὶ and καὶ εἰ.</i>—Note IX. <i>Vv. 628 f.</i>—Note X. <i>V. 361. The forms γνωτός and γνωστός.</i>—Note XI. <i>V. 478. The reading of the first hand in the Laurentian MS., πετραῖος ὁ ταῦρος.</i>—Note XII. <i>V. 508. The Sphinx.</i>—Note XIII. <i>Vv. 622—626.</i>—Note XIV. <i>V. 762. ἀποπτος.</i>—Note XV. <i>V. 1137. The significance of Arcturus in the popular Greek calendar.</i>—Note XVI. <i>V. 1505. περί before a vowel in composition.</i>—Note XVII. <i>V. 1526.</i></p>	
INDICES	311—327

CORRIGENDA.

- PAGE 8, lines 5, 6. For 463—511, read 463—512 (as also in p. 97, l. 3 from bottom, and p. 98, l. 14 from bottom): and for 512—862 read 513—862 (as also on p. 106, l. 11 from bottom).
- „ 82, critical note, l. 2. For γέ μου read γ' ἐμοῦ.
- „ 102, line 6 of Greek text. Transfer the second ἦ to the beginning of the next line.
- „ 115, bottom line. After 'cp.', insert 133.
- „ 164, crit. note, l. 2, *first word.* For ἀποτμον read ἀπότομον.
- „ 169, crit. note, l. 1, for θεῶ read θυμῶ.
- „ 176, crit. note, l. 2, insert πον after τέθνηκε.
- „ 203, crit. note, l. 1, for *de monstrare* read *demonstrare.*
- „ 225, bottom line, for περιστύλον read περίστυλον.